1.2.17

NAFFERTON PARISH COUNCIL

Sir/Madam

I hereby give notice that a meeting of the above Council will be held in The
Recreation Club, Nafferton on Wednesday 8 February 2017 at 7.30 p.m.

Mrs. M. A. Tyler — Clerk to the Council

AGENDA
1. Apologies for absence
2. Declarations of pecuniary or non-pecuniary interest — Members to declare any

whw

8.
9.
10.
11.

12.
13.
14.

15.

items on the Agenda and the nature of such interest
Open Forum

Minutes of the last meeting

Matters arising

Defibrillator/Telephone kiosks — Councillor Martinson
Public footpath on the Parks — email

Nafferton Mere retaining wall - email

Nafferton Recreation Club

Minutes of the last meeting

YW - £92.08

New Build

Progress report

10004 - 70 five Project management and quantity surveying services - £240.00

10005 — Yorkshire Building Control £5030.00
10006 — Piercy design — Chartered Architect £720.00
10007 — Grade 3 — Asbestos services £948.00
10008 — 70 five Quantity surveyors — Interim payment £36,378.55
Flooding/Drainage report

Planning

Correspondence

Parish Councillor Vacancy

Notification that the vacancy can be filled by co-option

Applicant: Mr. J. Novak

Committee Reports

The Mere

Village Maintenance

e-mail — Mrs. B. Pickering — gritting on Upper Westgate/Markman Lane
Nafferton in Bloom — proposed siting of planter

Allotments

16. Accounts

ERYC e-mail — receipt of precept demand



CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Dunk — Weight limit on Nethergate
e-mail Nafferton Millennium Committee Funding

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

e-mail — Consultation on the East Riding of Yorkshire Statement of Community
Involvement: 23 January to 6 March 2017

e-mail — Consultation on East Riding of Yorkshire Community Infrastructure Levy
Draft Charging Schedule 23 January to 6 March 2017



	AGENDA

